



Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-0166 **Version:** 1 **Name:** Wilson Road and Nippersink Road, Phase II Design Engineering Services: Change Order Number Four

Type: committee action item **Status:** Passed

File created: 2/1/2017 **In control:** Public Works and Transportation Committee

On agenda: **Final action:** 2/8/2017

Title: Joint committee action item approving Change Order Number Four, consisting of an increase of \$17,273.67, for additions to the Wilson Road and Nippersink Road, Phase II design engineering services, and designated as Section 03-00070-06-CH.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 17-0166 Wilson at Nippersink Change Order Number Four.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/8/2017	1	Financial & Administrative Committee	approved	Pass
2/8/2017	1	Public Works and Transportation Committee	approved and referred on to the Financial and Administrative Committee	Pass

Joint committee action item approving Change Order Number Four, consisting of an increase of \$17,273.67, for additions to the Wilson Road and Nippersink Road, Phase II design engineering services, and designated as Section 03-00070-06-CH.

- Wilson Road and Nippersink Road, Phase II Design Engineering Services: Change Order Number Four.
- Change Orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net increases over 10 percent.
- The Lake County Board approved the contract with TranSystems Corporation, Schaumburg, Illinois, in the amount of \$782,372.98. This was a budgeted project.
- Change Order Number One in the amount of \$6,736.07 was for geotechnical work for a culvert near the wetlands. Change Order Number Two in the amount of \$51,899.74 extended the shared-use path on the south side of Nippersink Road. Change Order Number Three in the amount of \$8,303.02 resurfaced approximately 700 feet of Wilson Road from the current project limit.
- Additional engineering services have been identified in the property acquisition phase and are being requested for several revisions to the original scope of work as detailed in the attached Change Order Number Four.

Summary:

Original awarded contract:	\$782,372.98
Change Order Number Four:	\$17,273.67
Previously approved change orders:	\$66,938.83
Sum of all changes:	\$84,212.50

